
Ohio Third Frontier Retreat

September 14, 2016



Joint Meeting Agenda

10:00 Call to Order

Approval of 04/09/16  Meeting Minutes 

(Vote)

Mark Collar

10:05 Meeting Objectives Mark Collar

10:10 Environment and Context

• Administration Priorities

• Year In Review/ OTF Funding

• Pre-seed/Seed+ Fund Tracking

Dawn Larzelere

Norman Chagnon

Keith Jenkins

Norman Chagnon

11:00 Biomedical Commercialization Centers 

Panel

Aram Nerpouni

12:00 Review of Progress on CY 2015

Strategic Consensus Document

Norman Chagnon

12:10 Strategic Issues All



Agenda (Continued)

12:30 Lunch/ Venture for America Fellows 

Panel

Mike McCann

1:45 Moving Forward for CY 2016–17

Future Opportunities/Directions 

All

3:15 Break

3:30 Priorities/ Consensus on Key Decisions All

4:25 Other Business All

4:30 Adjourn



Meeting Objectives



Environment and Context



Administration Priorities



Year In Review



Myriad to Acquire Assurex Health

for Up to $410 Million



Assurex Video



Assurex has been an Ohio Third Frontier 

Portfolio Company Since 2006 

• Wright Center for 

Computational Medicine: 

CCHMC

• CincyTech

• Queen City Angels

• Blue Chip Ventures

• CCHMC Tomorrow Fund

• Ohio Tech Angel Fund

• North Coast Angel Fund 



TechOhio



Visits to TechOhio

12,688
2014

30,415
2015

24,974
2016

Continued

Projected

Growth





TechOhio Video Wins a Telly Award

Building a New Ohio

Video - Information Category



Building a New Ohio

Click here to watch the video
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MRR9mFQ4ydA

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MRR9mFQ4ydA


Website Upgrades



Year In Review: Overview

Requests For Proposals were 
released for all programs 

planned for CY 2016 and tracked 
with the established schedule

In the period from January 1, 
2016 to December 30, 2016, 
expect total awards of $33 

million.



Year In Review: Programs

One round of  Technology Validation 

& Start-up Fund at $1.25 million. 
One additional round of Technology 
Validation & Start-up Fund expected 

to award a total of $3.6 million 

One CALF deal at $1.5 million. 
Thirteen additional CALF deals 

expected to award nearly $12 million

Provided additional $14 million 
in support for Pre-seed/Seed+, 

adding to the $60 million awarded in 
December 2015 

Awarded $1 million for Ohio Tech 
Internship program to support 100 

interns at 64 companies 



Year In Review: Other

Reviewing 2017–2019 requests for 
ESP funding, totaling $27 million per 

year for the system of six regional 
networks. Awards will actually accrue 

to the CY 2017 OTF budget. 
Deliberations and awards are 

expected to occur at the October 27, 
2016 Commission meeting. 

TVSF offered Phase 1 Track B in the 
current round. Seven Track B fund 

proposals were submitted. 
Deliberations and awards are 

expected to occur at the October 27, 
2016 Commission meeting. 



Year in Review

Program CY 2015 CY2016

Entrepreneurial Signature Program* 24

Pre-seed Fund Capitalization Fund/Seed Plus 60 14

Increasing Output ** **

Commercial Acceleration Loan Fund 7 13.5

Technology Validation & Start-up Fund 3 9

Third Frontier Internship Program – 1

Total 70 33

*Previously Committed

**Placeholder for proposed ideas to increase output by 50%  (Consensus Document) 



OTF Bond Fund Balance

CY 2017

$264 Million



Ohio Third Frontier

2016 Impact Update



Startup and Early Stage Portfolio

Over 1,500 companies have received business assistance with

roughly 35% receiving some Pre-seed investment.

This analysis focuses on the 320 receiving over $100K since 2006

1,528 Companies

ESP Services and/or

Pre-Seed Investment

533 Companies

Pre-Seed Investment

320 Companies

Pre-Seed Investment of 

over $100,000



Pre-Seed Investments Since 2006

320 companies

$165 million total invested

2,821
New Jobs

$1.6B
Follow-on

Equity

$1.4B
Product

Sales / Rev.



Total New Jobs Created
Green indicates net new job creation from the prior year
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Follow-on Equity Generated
Green indicates new equity generated in that year
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Product Sales / Revenue Generated
Green indicates new product sales / revenue generated in that year

$14 $50
$35

$52
$88

$132

$166

$285

$397

$233

$3 $16
$67

$102
$154

$242

$375

$541

$829

$1,223

$1,456

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

2006
(22)

2007
(42)

2008
(67)

2009
(102)

2010
(129)

2011
(163)

2012
(189)

2013
(210)

2014
(223)

2015
(210)

2016
(222)

$
 M

il
li
o

n
s

Year (# of Companies Reporting that Year)



Portfolio Mix by Tech Focus Area
Percentage of total $ invested for all companies 2006–2015



Vintage by Tech Focus Area
Investments are increasingly concentrated in med tech and IT
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Changes to the Mix over Time

34%

48%

8%

5% 5%

All Time

Percentage of total $ invested for all companies by period of investment

41%
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Platform Likelihood

Biomedical Software / IT Others

Drugs Device Diag Life B-C B-B Health
Cons. 

Good
Energy

Adv. 

Mat.
Sensors

Platform

Likelihood
Low Med High High Low Med High Low Med High High

Companies % 7% 11% 7% 1% 12% 33% 9% 4% 2% 9% 6%

$M Invested % 10% 14% 9% 1% 9% 32% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5%

Companies # 22 35 21 5 39 107 27 12 7 27 18

$M Invested $16.1 $23.1 $14.7 $2.0 $14.6 $52.0 $11.8 $5.4 $4.5 $12.6 $8.4



Platform Likelihood over Time
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22%
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Percentage of total $ invested for all companies by period of investment
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Platform Likelihood by Follow-on Equity (FoE)

36%

41%

23%

High Performers (64)

Platform likelihood by FoE high performers (top 20%) and all others

29%

48%

23%

All Others (256)



Platform Likelihood by Jobs

40%

46%

14%

High Performers (64)

Platform likelihood by jobs created high performers (top 20%) and all others
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47%

25%

All Others (256)



Platform Likelihood by Sales

36%

52%

12%

High Performers (64)

Platform likelihood by sales/revenue high performers (top 20%) and all others
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26%

All Others (256)



Platform Likelihood by High Performers
Platform likelihood by all companies and metric-specific high performers

30%

48%

22%

All Companies

36%

41%

23%

FoE HP

40%

46%

14%

Jobs HP

36%

52%

12%

Sales HP



Impact by Region

1,372 Jobs

$776M FoE

$670M Sales

144 Jobs

$28M FoE

$94M Sales

676 Jobs

$570M FoE

$210M Sales

103 Jobs

$21M FoE

$160M Sales

121 Jobs

$76M FoE

$101M Sales

405 Jobs

$164M FoE

$175M Sales



High Performers by Region

top 20% in at least one metric

top 20% in all 3 metrics 



Questions?



Pre-seed/Seed +

Fund Tracking



Pre-seed/Seed + Fund Tracking

The success and principle dynamics of the Ohio 

Third Frontier will overwhelmingly be embodied in 

understanding what is happening within the

Pre-seed/Seed+ Program:

$154 million Invested 

$220 million New Deal Activity



Pre-seed/Seed + Fund Tracking

• Total Fund Principle

• Total Uncalled Capital

• Number of Deals for Reporting Period

• Amount of Investment for Reporting Period

• Deals by Sector for Reporting Period

• Fund Returns and Distributions

• Return Ratio 



Pre-seed/Seed + Fund Tracking

• Most of the tracking elements can be generated

from fund draw requests already being received

• Building IT system to improve collection and

automated calculation of other fields

• Standard dashboards will then be developed for

regular reporting to Commission/Advisory Board



Biomedical 

Commercialization

Center Panel



Panel Members

Aram Nerpouni (Moderator)
BioEnterprise

Mark Low
Global Cardiovascular Innovation Center 

Kevin Wasserstein
Neurotechnology Innovation Translator

Eli Thomas
Harrington Discovery Institute



TechOhio



TechOhio



TechOhio



TechOhio



Review of CY 2015 Strategic 

Consensus Document



Strategic Issues



Support for the 
creation and growth of 

entrepreneurial 
technology companies 

Economic Drivers

Place-based

Right-size

Institutional IP

Organic Culture

Other

ESP

Pre-seed/Seed+

CALF

TVSF

Internship

Software/IT

Biomedical/Life Sciences

Advanced Materials

Sensors

Energy 

Advanced Manufacturing

Diversity/Inclusion



Venture For America

Fellows Panel



Panel Members

Mike McCann (Moderator)
Rev1 Ventures

Andrew Yang
Founder and CEO, VFA 

Ada Sierraalta and Ray Shealey
SafeWhite

Peter Spaulding and Gordon Daily
Boxcast

Ben Gregory and Ry Walker
Astronomer



Cleveland  Columbus  Cincinnati  



Venture for America Video

Click here to watch the video
http://www.generationstartupthefilm.com/trailer

http://www.generationstartupthefilm.com/trailer


TechOhio



TechOhio



TechOhio



TechOhio



Moving Forward for CY 2016–17

Future Opportunities/Directions



Support for the 
creation and growth of 

entrepreneurial 
technology companies 

Economic Drivers

Place-based

Right-size

Institutional IP

Organic Culture

Other

ESP

Pre-seed/Seed+

CALF

TVSF

Internship

Software/IT

Biomedical/Life Sciences

Advanced Materials

Sensors

Energy 

Advanced Manufacturing

Diversity/Inclusion



Breakout Groups

Group 1 Group 2 Group 3

David Goodman

Bill McCreary

David Scholl

Mark Peterson

Bill Beagle

Dawn Larzelere

Bruce Langos

Gary Lindgren

John Minor

Rick Perales

Rod McDavis

Dick Seaman

John Barnard

Gary Cates

Mark Collar

Roy Church

Mike Sieron



Priorities




